GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:642
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012

IMPLEMENTATION OF SAEHAR COMMITTEE REPORT
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented the Rajinder Saehar Committee report for the welfare of muslims;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A note on the status of implementation of the decisions taken by the Government on the follow-up action on the recommendations of the Saehar Committee is enclosed as an Annexure.

(c) Does not arise.
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